BOMBAY SUPER HYBRID SEEDS LIMITED

Plot No. 8-9-10-11, Shreenathji Industrial Estate, Near Kuvadva GIDC, N.H. 27, Kuvadva-360 023. Dist. RAJKOT. (Gujarat) India · CIN No. L01132GJ2014PLC080273

December 05, 2023

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 Ph: (022)-26598100-8114 Fax No: (022)-26598120

SUB: Change in E-mail ID for Investors Grievance Redressal.

Script Symbol: BSHSL

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform to exchange that the company has changed E-mail ID for Investor Grievance Redressal due to facing of technical issue in e-mail ID of <u>cs@bombaysuper.in</u>. Therefore, the Company has designated new E-mail ID for Investors Grievance Redressal for handling of all future correspondence of any complaints/Investor Grievance/compliance matters from all the stakeholders of the company.

The new E-mail ID for Investors Grievance Redressal are as under: <u>cs.bombaysuper@gmail.com</u>.

Kindly take the same in your record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Bombay Super Hybrid Seeds Limited

CS Vivek M. Moliya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

+91 96879 66796 · +91 98984 00458 🖾 info@bombaysuper.in 🕀 www.bombaysuperseeds.com

